South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 10:47:40 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0398 (Rat #0349, Act #0325 of 1980) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 61-7-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the shipping of alcoholic liquors into this
State, so as to restrict the registration of brands of alcoholic liquors to the American producer or the primary American source
of supply in the United States, and to make it unlawful for any wholesaler to order, purchase or receive any alcoholic
beverages from any producer who is not the American primary source of supply and to amend the 1976 Code by adding
Section 61-9-625, so as to make it unlawful for any wholesaler to order, purchase or receive any wine from any producer who
is not the American primary source of supply and to provide exceptions.-at

03/27/79
03/27/79
05/30/79
06/14/79
06/14/79
06/15/79
06/19/79
06/19/79
02/20/80
02/26/80
02/26/80
02/27/80
02/27/80
02/27/80
03/05/80
03/06/80
03/06/80
03/06/80
03/14/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-2677

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2677
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1007
Amended HJ-1122

Read second time HJ-1123

READ THIRD TIME HJ-1144

Returned HJ-1144

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 349 SJ-12

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/06/80

Act No. 325

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



