## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 10:47:40 am

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

## S\*0398 (Rat #0349, Act #0325 of 1980) General Bill, By J.C. Lindsay

A Bill to amend Section 61-7-60, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the shipping of alcoholic liquors into this State, so as to restrict the registration of brands of alcoholic liquors to the American producer or the primary American source of supply in the United States, and to make it unlawful for any wholesaler to order, purchase or receive any alcoholic beverages from any producer who is not the American primary source of supply and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 61-9-625, so as to make it unlawful for any wholesaler to order, purchase or receive any wine from any producer who is not the American primary source of supply and to provide exceptions.-at

	•	
03/27/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/27/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4
05/30/79	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
06/14/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
06/14/79	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
06/15/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
06/19/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2677
06/19/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2677
02/20/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1007
02/26/80	House	Amended HJ-1122
02/26/80	House	Read second time HJ-1123
02/27/80	House	READ THIRD TIME HJ-1144
02/27/80	House	Returned HJ-1144
02/27/80	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-15
03/05/80	Senate	Ratified R 349 SJ-12
03/06/80		Signed By Governor
03/06/80		Effective date 03/06/80
03/06/80		Act No. 325
03/14/80		Copies available